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2020-2021 Board of Directors 
As of 06/1/2020 

 

 

President 

5/31/2021 

Victoria Wallace 

Providence St. Vincent Medical Center 

Business Phone: 503.216.0311 

Email: victoria.wallace@providence.org 

 

President Elect 

5/31/2021 

Junior Lyman 

Kaiser Permanente 

Business Phone: 503.261.7566 

Email: Alfred.E.Lyman@kp.org 

 

Secretary 

5/31/2021 

Abby Frye 

Providence Medial Group 

Business Phone: 206.403.5789 

Email: abby.frye@providence.org 

 

Treasurer 

5/31/2021 

Katie Yabut 

Legacy Mt Hood Med Ctr 

Business Phone: 503.674.4143 

Email: kyabut@lhs.org 

 

Immediate Past President 

5/31/2021 

Andrew Gibler 

Legacy Mt. Hood Med Ctr 

Business Phone: 503.674.1250 

Email: agibler@lhs.org 

 

Northern Chapter Chair 

5/31/2021 

Long D. Trinh 

Providence Health and Services 

Business Phone: 503.453.3127 

Email: Long.Trinh@providence.org 

 

 

 

Northern Chapter Chair Elect 

5/31/2021 

Lam Nguyen 

Oregon Health & Science University 

Business Phone: 503.418.2280  

Email: nguyenla@ohsu.edu 

 

Southern Chapter Chair 

5/31/2021 

Ruthie Nguyen 

Asante Rogue Regional Medical Center  

Business Phone: 541.789.2133 

Email: ruthie.nguyen@Asante.org 

 

Southern Chapter Chair Elect 

5/31/2021 

Michael Lanning 

Asante Rogue Regional Medical Center  

Business Phone: 503.481.2300 

Email: lanninmi@gmail.com 

 

Senior Board Member At Large 

5/31/2021 

Fawzy Elbarbry 

Pacific University 

Business Phone: 503.352.7356 

Email: fawzy.elbarbry@pacificu.edu 

 

Junior Board Member At Large 

5/31/2021 

Elizabeth Bentley 

Kaiser Permanente Northwest 

Business Phone: 503.261.7902 

Email: edallmbentley@yahoo.com 

 

Pacific University - Student Chapter President 

5/31/2021 

Louis Becton 

Pacific University School of Pharmacy 

Business Phone: 901.218.1398 

Email: bect3905@pacificu.edu 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Oregon Society of Health-System Pharmacists 
147 SE 102

nd
 Avenue | Portland, OR 97216 

Phone: 503.255.2973 | Fax: 503.253.9172 | Email: mail@oshp.org | www.oshp.org 
 

 

OSU Student Chapter President 

5/31/2021 

Alexi Ismail 

OSU/OHSU College of Pharmacy 

Business Phone: 503.798.5647 

Email: ismailal@oregonstate.edu 

 

Technician Chapter Chair 

5/31/2021 

VACANT 

 

Educational Affairs Co-Chair 

5/31/2021 

Ryan Gibbard 

Pacific University School of Pharmacy  

Business Phone: 509.301.7377 

Email: gibb0901@pacificu.edu 

 

Educational Affairs Co-Chair 

5/31/2021 

Megan Herink 

OSU/OHSU College of Pharmacy 

Business Phone: 503.494.1187 

Email: herink@ohsu.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

Membership Council Co-Chair 

5/31/2021 

Deanna Moretz 

OSU/OHSU College of Pharmacy 

Business Phone: 503.346.4523 

Email: moretzd@ohsu.edu 

 

Membership Council Co-Chair 

5/31/2021 

Stacey Olstad 

Oregon State University 

Business Phone: 5417375770 

Email: stacey.olstad@oregonstate.edu 

 

Professional Relations Council Co-Chair 

5/31/2020 

Rachel Seitz 

St. Charles Health System 

Business Phone: 541.706.2649 

Email: raseitz@stcharleshealthcare.org 

 

Professional Relations Council Co-Chair 

5/31/2020 

Ben Vermillion 

Legacy Health 

Business Phone: 503.730.2608 

Email: brvermill@gmail.com 
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2020-2021 Council Liaisons 
As of 06/01/2020 

 

2021 Annual Seminar Liaison 

Heidi Chinwuba - heidi.chinwuba@providence.org 

 

2020-2021 Industrial Relations Liaisons 

Eric Schnebly - ericschnebly@gmail.com 

 

2020-2021 Legal & Regulatory Affairs Liaisons 

Michael Millard - millard@pacificu.edu 

 

2020-2021 Technician Chapter Advisor 

Doug Meyer – dmeyer@lhs.org 

 

2020-2021 NWSRC Chairs 

Rebecca Britton - linesr@ohsu.edu 

Kris Marcus - marcusk@pacificu.edu 

 

 

2020-2021 SOP/COP Faculty Advisors to Student 
As of 6/01/2020 

 

OSU Faculty Student Chapter Advisor:  Deanna Moretz 

Pacific University Faculty Student Chapter Advisor:  Ryan Gibbard 
 


